MeD	3/2/104/
7,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10266	33057 (riginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 10266 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Uniloy Milacron U.S.A. Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MI Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/12/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through Name: its Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Age Internal Address: 2nd Floor Street Address: One Madison City: New York State: NY Zip: 10010 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother corporation organized under the laws of If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Switzerland representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See continuation of item 4 attached hereto Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See continuation of item 4 attached hereto tached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Linda R. Kastner Internal Address: C/o Latham & Watkins LLP Suite 5800, Sears Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:233 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number: 5823 - /20-5
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	THE SPACE
9. Signature. Linda R. Kastner	THIS SPACE Sylvanting Sylvan
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	er sheet, attachments, and document: 9 required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

03/23/2004

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523

40.00 DP 500.00 DP 120.00 DP

Continuation of Item 4

Uniloy Milacron USA Inc. (UMU) Trademarks

)		
•		
-		
-		
_		
_		
,		
_		
7		
r		
'n		
i		
•		
-		
•		
_		
Desire Projection Application Del		

<u>Trademarks</u> Owner Uniloy Milacron USA Inc. (UMU)

Country	Trademark	Registration	Registration	Application	Date Filed	Owner
United States of America United States of America	ALLIANCE ALPHA PRESS	2250287	6/1/1999	75/308404	6/13/1997	
United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	APEX ATLAS AUTOBLOW BA SERIES	1318925	2/12/1985	73/446620	10/5/1983	
United States of America United States of America	CYCLONE		•			
United States of America United States of America	ECLIPSE	1912253	8/15/1995	501735	3/18/1994	C C C
United States of America	MILACRON HC SERIES	000000	1/23/2001	73/003/09	UMU 6661,02751	
United States of America	IMACS					Z S
	SPOL					
United States of America	MAGNA	2075199	7/1/1997	75/044405	1/16/1996	OMO
United States of America	MASTERCRIMP	1407424	7/26/1099	841035	1/22/1097	
United States of America	MORETTI	1271071	1,200	04.000		
United States of America	MS					
United States of America United States of America	PINNACLE PLASTIC USA					
United States of America	POWERLINE					
United States of America	POWERMELT			76/322708	_	S S
United States of America United States of America	RECED	2210303	0661/67/71	077007/6/	7861/0/0	
United States of America	RECIP 2000					
United States of America	器	1399203	7/1/1986	557945	9/12/1985	S C
United States of America	RHB SYSTEM 2000	1426264	1/27/1987	557944	9/12/1985	Š
United States of America	SENTRY	2308942	1/18/2000	75/566955	-	S S
United States of America	SERVIEK	2488519	9/11/2001	75/704313	5/13/1999	
United States of America	SPECTRA					CMC

United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
AUTOJECTORS AUTOJECTORS EVOLUTION VERTEX	VECTOR VISTA VISTAGUARD WOLFPACK PAK	SPLIT SCREENS SPRINGFIELD THERMAWAV TIMBER-EX TRACKER TV SERIES
2104613 2172497 2559906 2605509	1939024 2472740 1824101	1317645
10/14/1997 7/14/1998 4/9/2002 8/6/2002	11/28/1995 7/31/2001 3/1/1994	2/5/1985
75/003199 75/233729 75/940796 76/036347	74/499854 75/660951 74335045	444029 76/417643
10/10/1995 1/30/1997 3/9/2000 4/28/2000	3/4/1994 3/15/1999 11/27/1992	9/16/1984 6/3/2002

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

WHEREAS, Uniloy Milacron U.S.A. Inc. (the "Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement, dated March 12, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Credit Suisse First Boston, as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, together with any permitted successors and assigns, the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby pledges and assigns to the Assignee and grants to the Assignee, for the benefit of the Agents and the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[[NYCORP:2369761v1:4300E:03/13/04--04:42 p]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of March 1/2, 2004.

UNILOY MILACRON U.S.A. INC.

Name: R. P. Lienesch

Title: Treasurer

SS.:
COUNTY OF N
,
On this // day of March, 2004, before me personally came
to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and
who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that she is the Translation of Uniloy
Milacron U.S.A. Inc., a Michigan corporation, and that s/he executed the foregoing instrument in
the firm name of $\frac{1}{100}$
sign the same, and s/he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of
said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

STATE OF ____u\

DANIEL M. BLOCK
NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York
No. 018L6087917
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2007

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Patent and Patent Applications
Owned by Uniloy Milacron U.S.A. Inc.

[[NYCORP:2369761v1:4300E:03/13/04--04:42 p]]

Uniloy Milacron USA Inc. (UMU) Patents

Patents
Owner Uniloy Milacron USA Inc. (UMU)

Country	Short Title	Patent No.	Grant Date	Application	Date Filed Owner	Owner
United States of	DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR IMM	4988273	1/29/1991	370669	6/23/1989 UMU	UMU
America United States of	PLURAL MLD DRIV	5102327	4/7/1992	600850	10/22/1990 UMU	UMU
America United States of	PLURAL MLD DRIV	5190714	3/2/1993	791205	11/13/1991 UMU	UMU
America United States of	INJECTION MOLDING MCHE	D357484	4/18/1995	16325	12/13/1993 UMU	UMU
America United States of	COOLING ELECTRIC COMP	5523640	6/4/1996	231080	4/22/1994 UMU	UMU
America United States of	COOLING ELECTRIC COMP	5620646	4/15/1997	553791	10/23/1995 UMU	UMU
America United States of	MOTOR CURRENT CONTROL	5469038	11/21/1995 240128	240128	5/10/1994 UMU	UMU
America United States of	DYNAMIC BRAKING	5469031	11/21/1995 326971	326971	10/21/1994 UMU	UMU
America United States of	MULTI-FUNCTION MOTOR	5645868	7/8/1997	560129	11/17/1995 UMU	UMU
America United States of	TWO STAGE ELEC INJ UNIT	5863567	1/26/1999	901744	7/28/1997 UMU	UMU
America United States of	HYBRID INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	5916602	6/29/1999	901752	7/28/1997 UMU	UMU
America United States of	HYBRID INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE	6120277	9/19/2000	09/306330	5/6/1999 UMU	UMU
America United States of	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC INJECTION UNIT WITH ROTATABLE	6086353	7/11/2000	09/024731	2/17/1998 UMU	CMU
America	PLUNGER					
United States of	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC INJECTION UNIT WITH ROTATABLE PILINGER	6193499	2/17/2001	09/248935	2/12/1999 UMU	OMO
United States of	TWO STAGE ELECTRIC INJECTION UNIT WITH ROTATABLE	6471904	10/29/2002 09/770343	09/770343	1/26/2001	UMU
America	PLUNGER					
United States of America	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VERIFYING THE POSITION OF A MOTOR DRIVER MACHINE ELEMENT	6011376	1/4/2000	09/042298	3/13/1998 UMU	CMC
1						

America United States of America	America United States of	United States of	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	•	Country											
CO-INJECTION MACHINE	IMM WITHOUT TIE BARS	TWO-STAGE INJECTION	MOLD PROTECT-TONAGE CON	VEL PROFILE ON LOCKOVER	REV TAPER SPIRAL CHAN	MOVABLE PLATEN	MOVABLE PLATEN	DC DRIVE-VAR VOL PUMP	CYCLINDER SEAL-VAC TUBE	ADAPTIVE TONNAGE CONTRL	PRECISION COINING MACH	POWER FAILURE DETECTION AND RESPONSE	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EJECTOR SET-UP	POWERLINE AUTO TONNAGE ADJUST	TWO STAGE CHECK RING	AXIS MOTION MONITOR		Short Title
5601773	5538415	5454995	5149471	5180530	5178458	D341602	5123834	5052909	4945724	4942004	4907960		6533972	6419861	6200127	2929283	F000F00	Patent No.
2/11/1997 439925	7/23/1996	10/3/1995	9/22/1992	1/19/1993	1/12/1993	11/23/1993 659150	6/23/1992	10/1/1991	8/7/1990	7/17/1990	3/13/1990		3/18/2003	7/16/2002	3/13/2001	112111999	7/07/1000	Grant Date
439925	354175	229476	716423	705831	666706	659150	638994	616752	301980	265709	228771	10/308994	09/499284	09/437133	09/258729	42212	No.	Grant Date Application
5/12/1995 UMU	12/12/1994 UMU	4/18/1994 UMU	6/17/1991 UMU	5/28/1991 UMU	3/8/1991	2/22/1991 UMU	1/10/1991 UMU	11/16/1990 UMU	1/26/1989 UMU	11/1/1988 UMU	8/4/1988 UMU	12/3/2002 UMU	2/7/2000	11/10/1999 UMU	2/26/1999 UMU	3/13/1990 UNIO	3/43/4009	Date Filed Owner
UMU	LUMU	UMU	UMU	CWC	UMU	UMU	UMU	OMO	2		Owner							

America United States of America	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	America United States of	United States of	Country			
METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS CONTROL OF MULTIPLE ACCUMULATORS	VACUUM SHUTTLE VALVE	FLOW DIVIDER	FLOW DIVIDER	PREHEATING APPARATUS FOR AN EXTRUDER	PREHEATING APPARATUS FOR AN EXTRUDER	MASTER/SLAVE CONTROLLER	VEL CONTROL	BARREL HEATER/COOLER	OVER/UNDER EXTRUDERS	BOTTLE NECK FINISH	ACCUMULATOR HEAD ELECTROMECHANICAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR AN	ELECTROMECHANICAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY FOR AN	SLIDING EXTRUSION HEAD	ACCUMULATOR HEAD	DUAL MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM FOR INJECTION MOLDING	LOCKING APPARATUS FOR A MOVABLE PLATEN	ACCUMULATOR HEAD HAVING A SEGMENTED BARREL	Short Title
6171531	5634953	5711349	5616350	5807517	5750158	5239247	5185109	5200205	5076777	6221305	RE36682	5645873	5208049	5116215	6149418	6231329	5900260	Patent No.
1/9/2001	6/3/1997	1/27/1998	4/1/1997	9/15/1998	5/12/1998	8/24/1993	2/9/1993	4/6/1993	12/31/1991 631235	4/24/2001	5/2/2000	7/8/1997	5/4/1993	5/26/1992	11/21/2000 09/294081	5/15/2001	5/4/1999	Grant Date
09/242832	425528	781253	419306	08/835260	08/308876	900811	758663	690277	631235	09/197934	09/304318	514578	820241	726227	09/294081	09/326237	08/761915	Application
8/22/1997	4/20/1995 UMU	1/10/1997 UMU	4/10/1995 UMU	4/8/1997 UMU	9/19/1994 UMU	6/17/1992 UMU	9/12/1991 UMU	4/24/1991 UMU	12/20/1990 UMU	11/23/1998 UMU	5/3/1999 UMU	8/14/1995 UMU	1/14/1992 UMU	7/5/1991	4/16/1999	6/4/1999	12/9/1996 UMU	Date Filed Owner
	UMC	UMU	UMU	UMU	OMO	UMU	UMU	CMC	OMU	UMU	OMO	OMO	OMO	UMU	UMU	UMU	UMU	Owner

RECORDED: 03/22/2004